1

AN ORDINANCE to amend the 'St. John's Bishopthorpe Mortgaging and Leasing Ordinance 1925' and for other purposes incidental thereto.

The Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney in pursuance of the powers in that behalf conferred upon it by the Church of England Trust Property Act 1917 and by the Land Ordinance Procedure and Delegation of Powers Ordinance 1926 and in pursuance of the powers vested in the said Synod by the Constitutions for the management and good government of the Church of England within the State of New South Wales or otherwise in the name and in the place of the said Synod declares directs and rules as follows:

- 1. Section 6 of "St. John's Bishopthorpe Mortgaging and Leasing Ordinance 1925" is amended by inserting in line nine of such Section after the figures "£40" the words "per annum."
- 2. This Ordinance may be cited as "The St. John's Glebe Bishopthorpe Mortgaging and Léasing Amendment Ordinance 1927"

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

A. E. TALBOT, Chairman of Committees.

I certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney this seventh day of March, 1927.

C. R. WALSH,

Secretary.

I assent to this Ordinance.

GERARD D'ARCY-IRVINE,

Bishop Coadjutor, Commissary.

11th March, 1927.